Microchip Technology - ATSAMD51N20A-AU Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

2. Ordering Information
Figure 2-1. Composition of the Ordering Numbers(1)
A = Default Variant
Product Family
E54 = Cortex-M4F +  Advanced Feature Set + Ethernet
G = 48 Pins
J = 64 Pins
N = 100 Pins
P = 120/128 Pins
T = Tape and Reel
U = -40 to +85°C Matte Sn Plating
A = TQFP
CT = TFBGA
M = QFN
U = WLCSP
       + 2x CAN
Product Series
Flash Memory Density Device Variant
Pin Count
Package Carrier
Package Grade
Package Type
20 = 1 MB
19 = 512 KB
18 = 256 KB
 SAM = SMART ARM Microcontroller
E53 = Cortex-M4F +  Advanced Feature Set + Ethernet
E51 = Cortex-M4F +  Advanced Feature Set + 2x CAN
 SAM  E54  N  19  A   -   A  U  T
D51 = Cortex-M4F +  Advanced Feature Set
[no letter T] = Tray
(2)
Note:
1. Not all combinations are valid. The available device part numbers are listed in Configuration
Summary.
2. Devices in the WLCSP package include a factory programmed Bootloader. Please contact your
local Microchip sales office for more information.
 SAMD5x/E5x Family Data Sheet
Ordering Information
© 2018 Microchip Technology Inc.  Datasheet DS60001507B-page 19
12.10 Device Identification
Device identification relies on the ARM CoreSight component identification scheme, which allows the chip
to be identified as a SAM device implementing a DSU. The DSU contains identification registers to
differentiate the device.
12.10.1 CoreSight Identification
A system-level ARM® CoreSight™ ROM table is present in the device to identify the vendor and the chip
identification method. Its address is provided in the MEM-AP BASE register inside the ARM Debug
Access Port. The CoreSight ROM implements a 64-bit conceptual ID composed as follows from the PID0
to PID7 CoreSight ROM Table registers:
Figure 12-5. Conceptual 64-bit Peripheral ID
Table 12-2. Conceptual 64-Bit Peripheral ID Bit Descriptions
Field Size Description Location
JEP-106 CC code 4 Continuation code: 0x0 PID4
JEP-106 ID code 7 Device ID: 0x1F PID1+PID2
4KB count 4 Indicates that the CoreSight component is a ROM: 0x0 PID4
RevAnd 4 Not used; read as 0 PID3
CUSMOD 4 Not used; read as 0 PID3
PARTNUM 12 Contains 0xCD0 to indicate that DSU is present PID0+PID1
REVISION 4 DSU revision (starts at 0x0 and increments by 1 at both major
and minor revisions). Identifies DSU identification method
variants. If 0x0, this indicates that device identification can be
completed by reading the Device Identification register (DID)
PID2
For more information, refer to the ARM Debug Interface Version 5 Architecture Specification.
12.10.2 Chip Identification Method
The DSU DID register identifies the device by implementing the following information:
• Processor identification